| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | V | 15957 ▼ | V | V | | V | V |
|--|---|-----------------|---|--|-------------------|-----------|-------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner | r of Patents and T | | | | | · · · · · | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Awadh B. Pandey | | | | | of receiving | | |
| Awadii B. Panuey | | | Name: | | hnologies Cor | | . <u> </u> |
| | | | Internal | Address: _ | | | ⊂ |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) |) attached? | es 🔽 No | | <u>. </u> | | | 301 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | | 7 |
| ✓ Assignment | Merger | | | | aited Technold | | |
| Security Agreement | Change o | of Name | Street Address: United Technologies B | | | | |
| Other | | | | 1 | Financial Plaz | 'a | |
| | | | Citv: H | lartford | State:_ | CT Zic | . 06101 |
| 5/26/05 Execution Date: | | | | | | · · · | |
| | • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Additiona | I name(s) & ac | ldress(es) attach | ied? | Yes 🔽 |
| 4. Application number(s) or paten | | | | | | | . 5/31/ |
| If this document is being filed to | | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | B. Pate | nt No.(s) | | | |
| ······ | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to | | I numbers attac | | es 🖌 No | lications and | naten | ts involved |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | | | | |
| Name: Tracey R. Loughlin - | Reg. # 5196 | 59 | 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3 | .41) | \$ | .00 |
| Pratt & Whitr | ney | | Enc | losed | | | |
| Legal/IP Dep | artment | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| M/S 132-13 | | | | | | | |
| Street Address:400 Main Street | | | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| | | | 21-0279 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| City: East Hartford State: CT | Zip: 06108 | | | | | | |
| | | NOT USE | | | | · | |
| 9. Signature. | 00 | NOT USE | | | | | |
| v | | - | | • • | | | |
| Troppy P. Loughlin | | June | DJ. | "la 0,~ | | ASI | 21105 |
| Tracey R. Loughlin Name of Person Signir | ng | Ju | Aignature | M | | | ate |
| • | • | | U | $\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}}}}}}}}}$ | cuments: 4 | - | |

PATENT REEL: 016642 FRAME: 0793 EH-11287

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Awadh B. Pandey (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

HIGH TEMPERATURE ALUMINUM ALLOYS

_____ for which U.S. Patent Application No. ______ was filed on _____; or

X for which an application for a United States patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, United Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation, United Technologies Building, 1 Financial Plaza, Hartford, CT 06101, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to a UTC Employment Agreement/Intellectual Property Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, transfer and assign to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and improvements invented and originated by ASSIGNORS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or

1

REEL: 016642 FRAME: 0794

legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURES

The signatures must correspond to the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

2

 EH-11287

INVENTOR #1

Name: AWADH B. PANDEY

Signature: Awadh B. Pander Date Signed: 5/26/05-

29875520988 01 2029 962 795 80/80.9

DIRECTOR/FL DIRECTOR/FL DIRECTOR/FL REEL: 016642 FRAME: 0796